Note payable, including discount of $169,000, zero coupon,
imputed interest at 5%, principal and interest due in equal
monthly installments of $24,067 through October 2007,
secured by assets of the Company.   1,275,000

Note payable, interest starting June 1, 2003 at one-month
LIBOR (1.75% at November 1, 2002) plus 1%, principal
payments of $250,000 due quarterly plus interest beginning
November 1, 2003, with final payment of $200,000 plus
unpaid interest on November 1, 2008, secured by assets of
the Company.   5,200,000

Note payable, interest at 2.25%, principal payments due as
accounts receivable securing note are collected, remaining
amount (if any) due April 1, 2003.   1,000,000

$   8,975,000

The warrant issued by HSA entitles the holder to purchase 293,412 shares of the common stock of HSA at a purchase
price of $0.01 per share, which expires on November 15, 2007.  The fair value of the warrant has been determined
using the Black-Scholes option pricing model.

Edgar Filing: HOME SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA INC - Form 8-K/A

40

26

Edgar Filing: HOME SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA INC - Form 8-K/A

41

Home Solutions Of America, Inc.
Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheets

September 30, 2002
(Unaudited)  (In thousands)

Pro Forma Pro Forma

ASSETS HSA PWS Adjustments Combined

Current assets:
   Cash  14  67  1,400 (a)

 (1,000) (b)  481

   Accounts receivable  -  3,598  3,598

   Prepaid expenses and supplies  -  107  107

   Note receivable, current portion  513  -  (139) (b)

 (374) (d)  -

   Other current assets  89  -  (45) (b)

 (30) (d)  14

   Due from related party  -  61  61

Total current assets  616  3,833  (188)  4,261

Note receivable, long-term portion  1,766  -  (911) (b)

 (855) (d)  -

Deferred acquisition costs  450  -  450

Property and equipment  143  2,021  2,164

Goodwill  -   2,294  11,620 (b)

 (3,810) (c)

 839 (e)  10,943

Deferred income taxes  -   32  32

Other assets  -   128  128

Total assets  2,975  8,308  6,695  17,978

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current liabilities:

   Line of credit borrowings  -   516  516

   Accounts payable and accrued expenses  480  1,328  (30) (d)

 239 (e)  2,017

   Due to affiliate  265  1,310  (1,310) (c)  265

   Current portion of long-term debt and
   capital lease obligations 27 556 2,736 (b)

Edgar Filing: HOME SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA INC - Form 8-K/A

42

 (374) (d)  2,945

Total current liabilities  772  3,710  1,261  5,743

Long-term debt and capital lease obligations  281  2,098  6,239 (b)

 (855) (d)  7,763

Total liabilities  1,053  5,808  6,645  13,506

Stockholder's equity:

Common stock  9  100  1 (a)

 (100) (c)  10

Additional paid in capital  23,892  335  1,399 (a)

 425 (b)

 (335) (c)

 600 (e)  26,316

Notes receivable  (125)  -  125 (b)  -

Retained earnings (deficit)  (21,854)  2,065  (2,065) (c)  (21,854)

Total stockholder's equity  1,922  2,500  50  4,472

Total liabilities & stockholder's equity  2,975  8,308  6,695  17,978

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

27

Edgar Filing: HOME SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA INC - Form 8-K/A

43

Home Solutions Of America, Inc.
Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations

For the Nine-Month Period Ended September 30, 2002
(Unaudited) (In thousands)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
HSA PWS Adjustments Combined

Revenue  253  10,855  11,108
Cost of revenue  157  5,062  5,219

Gross profit  96  5,793  -   5,889

Operating expenses  1,563  4,718  -   6,281

Income from operations  (1,467)  1,075  -   (392)

Other income (expense):
   Interest income  123  1  (73) (a)

 (37) (c)  14
   Interest expense  (20)  (162)  73 (a)

 (132) (b)  (241)
   Reversal of prior accruals  1,220  -  1,220
   Loss on sale of assets  (111)  (13)  (124)

Total other income (expense)  1,212  (174)  (169)  869

Income before provision for income taxes  (255)  901  (169)  477

Provision for income taxes  -  360  (170) (d)  190

Net income  (255)  541  1  287

Per share  $(0.03)  $0.03

Weighted avg. shares outstanding  9,271,878  1,635,294 (e)  10,907,172

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

28

Edgar Filing: HOME SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA INC - Form 8-K/A

44

HOME SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA, INC.
Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2001
(Unaudited)
(In thousands)

Pro Forma Pro Forma
HSA PWS Adjustments Combined

Revenue  4,433  12,854  17,287
Cost of revenue  2,943  6,084  9,027

Gross profit  1,490  6,770  -   8,260

Operating expenses  2,605  4,788 (183) (f)  7,210

Income from operations  (1,115)  1,982 183  1,050

Other income (expense):
   Interest income  282  2  (147) (a)  137
   Interest expense  (23)  (261)  147 (a)

 (154) (b)  (291)
   Reversal of prior accruals  -  -  -
   Loss on sale of assets  (1,591)  (10)  (1,601)

Total other income (expense)  (1,332)  (269)  (154)  (1,755)

Income before provision for income taxes  (2,447)  1,713  29  (705)

Provision for income taxes  -  749  (1,031) (d)  (282)

Net income  (2,447)  964 1,060  (423)

Per share  $(0.25)  $(0.04)

Weighted avg. shares outstanding  9,868,000  1,635,000 (e)  11,503,000

See notes to unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

29

Edgar Filing: HOME SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA INC - Form 8-K/A

45

HOME SOLUTIONS OF AMERICA, INC.

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1 - Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheets give effect to the acquisition of P.W. Stephens, Inc. as if the
acquisition had occurred as of September 30, 2002.  The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations
assume the acquisition took place as of January 1, 2001.

The actual acquisition of P.W. Stephens, Inc. closed on December 27, 2002, effective November 1, 2002. Therefore,